

|   |   |
|---|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number                       | 15730   |
| Name  | In The Pink Truffle Collection  |
| Ingredients                                   | Far Cape: Milk chocolate (cocoa solids, 34%, sugar, <b>whole milk powder</b> & vanilla)(46%), <b>butter</b> (28%), <b>cream</b> (26%), <b>soya lecithin</b> & natural flavourings: orange oil and geranium oil. Milking Maid: milk chocolate (cocoa solids, 43%, sugar, <b>whole milk powder</b> & vanilla)(61%), <b>butter</b> (23%), <b>cream</b> (16%) & <b>soya lecithin</b> . Irish Tipple: milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa solids 34%, <b>whole milk powder</b> , vanilla & <b>soya lecithin</b> )(48%), white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, <b>whole milk powder</b> , vanilla & <b>soya lecithin</b> )(22%), <b>butter</b> (12%), <b>cream</b> (8%), <b>wheat</b> syrup (6%), <b>Baileys Irish Cream</b> (4%) & <b>soya lecithin</b> . Tiger Tiger: dark chocolate (cocoa solids 74%, sugar and ground vanilla)(32%), <b>butter</b> (30%), <b>cream</b> (24%), white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, <b>whole milk powder</b> , vanilla and emulsifier: <b>soya lecithin</b> )(10%), <b>wheat</b> syrup (4%), vanilla paste & ground vanilla powder. Strawberry Champers: White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, <b>whole milk powder</b> , vanilla & <b>soya lecithin</b> )(47%), <b>butter</b> (19%), <b>cream</b> (16%), <b>wheat</b> syrup (11%), <b>champagne</b> (6%), freeze dried strawberry (1%), <b>soya lecithin</b> & natural flavouring: <b>champagne</b> & strawberry |
| For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> |   |
| Net Quantity                                  | 210g  |
| Country of Origin                             | UK  |
| Storage Instructions                          | Store in a cool dry place   |
| Manufacturer's name and address               | Montezuma's Chocolates<br>Birdham Business Park<br>Chichester<br>West Sussex<br>PO20 7BT  |
| Instructions for use                          | n/a   |
| Nutrition Labelling                           | n/a   |
| Alcoholic Strength                            | n/a   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Y   |
| Suitable for vegans                           | N   |

|                                       |   |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Y |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers   | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | N |
| Free from alcohol                     | N |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Y |
| Free from artificial colours          | Y |